MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Serving the communities of Mountain View, Fiona Walter

Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 02/15/22

CHANGE ORDER #2D

Contractor Name: McKim Corporation

Contract Name: Bid Package D, Site Concrete

Project Name: MVLA Athletic Fields

DSA Application Numbers: MVHS: 01-119132 / LAHS:01-119143

Contract Number: C21-061 A&B

PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Az:n:unt of
ange

9 Additional concrete and digging work at Mountain View due N/A N/A | $ 1,835.00
to an existing post and concrete larger than specified and
breaking in hole when trying to remove.

22 Added flush curbs due to existing 900 buildings footings at N/A 18 $29,573.00
Los Altos due to grade issues shown on the sidewalk.
Added seat walls and curbs to revise these existing issues
and create planter walls and added landscaping areas.

24 Provide temporary fencing at Los Altos to keep foot traffic N/A 30 $ 7,552.00
off the sod until it takes to the soil to maintain the sod
warranty period per District request.

25 Additional concrete seat wall and curb at Los Altos 900 N/A 18.1 | $13,126.00
wing planter area to match PCO 22-extra concrete work.
Total of Change Order #2D $ 52,086.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 842,927.60
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 983.98
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 52,086.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 895,997.58
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
%“\{ AR[4
Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



